1. The Office of the Information and Privacy Commissioner (OIPC) recently released a report highlighting significant gaps in the protection of personal Health Information
in the Provincial Health Information System. How important should addressing the gaps and recommendations from the OIPC report be for the provincial Government of

British Columbia?
- -
D E F

Metro Vancouver [North/Inter Male Female
Vancouver Island ior
A B

A B C
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 800 210 101 399 383 412 219 304 277
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 800 376 120 215 397 396 256 282 262
705 327 115 192 353 345 218 243 244
Top 2 Box (Net) 88% 87% 95% 89% 89% 87% 85% 86% 93%
D* D
475 225 75 133 225 246 117 165 193
Very important 59% 60% 62% 62% 57% 62% 46% 58% 74%
* D D DE
230 101 40 59 128 100 101 78 51
Somewhat important 29% 27% 33% 27% 32% 25% 40% 28% 19%
* EF
34 17 3 7 24 10 17 13 4
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 4% 4% 3% 3% 6% 3% 7% 5% 2%
*
29 17 3 6 19 10 14 12 4
Not very important 4% 4% 3% 3% 5% 3% 5% 4% 1%
*
5 - - 1 5 * 3 1 1
Not at all important 1% - - 1% 1% * 1% * *
*
61 33 2 17 21 40 21 26 14
Don't know 8% 9% 2% 8% 5% 10% 8% 9% 5%
*
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



2_1. Research by the Canadian Centre for Policy Alternatives highlighted the expanding government subsidization of private health care in British Columbia. Please
provide your level of agreement/disagreement to the following statements: - It is important for private companies to protect your personal health information

D E F

Metro Vancouver [North/Inter Male Female
Vancouver Island ior
A B

A B C
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 800 210 101 399 383 412 219 304 277
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 800 376 120 215 397 396 256 282 262
722 339 114 198 346 369 216 250 256
Top 2 Box (Net) 90% 90% 94% 92% 87% 93% 85% 88% 98%
* A DE
561 262 88 160 258 300 142 207 213
Strongly agree 70% 70% 73% 74% 65% 76% 56% 73% 81%
* D A D D
160 77 26 38 88 69 74 43 43
Somewhat agree 20% 20% 21% 17% 22% 18% 29% 15% 17%
* EF
51 27 5 8 35 17 28 20 3
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 6% 7% 5% 3% 9% 4% 11% 7% 1%
* F F
35 24 2 3 23 12 22 13 *
Somewhat disagree 4% 6% 2% 1% 6% 3% 9% 4% *
C * F F
16 3 4 5 12 4 6 7 3
Strongly disagree 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1%
*
27 10 1 10 17 10 11 13 3
Don't know 3% 3% 1% 5% 4% 3% 4% 5% 1%
*
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



2_2. Research by the Canadian Centre for Policy Alternatives highlighted the expanding government subsidization of private health care in British Columbia. Please
provide your level of agreement/disagreement to the following statements: - Private companies should be able to profit from the resale of your personal health

information
- -
D E F

Metro Vancouver [North/Inter Male Female
Vancouver Island ior
A B

A B C
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 800 210 101 399 383 412 219 304 277
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 800 376 120 215 397 396 256 282 262
144 68 17 25 84 60 84 49 11
Top 2 Box (Net) 18% 18% 14% 12% 21% 15% 33% 17% 4%
* EF F
47 17 4 10 31 16 25 18 4
Strongly agree 6% 5% 4% 5% 8% 4% 10% 6% 1%
* F F
97 50 13 15 53 44 59 31 8
Somewhat agree 12% 13% 11% 7% 13% 11% 23% 11% 3%
* EF F
622 293 99 183 295 320 162 213 247
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 78% 78% 82% 85% 74% 81% 64% 75% 94%
* D D DE
77 42 3 20 38 37 42 24 12
Somewhat disagree 10% 11% 3% 10% 9% 9% 16% 8% 5%
* EF
545 251 95 162 257 283 121 190 234
Strongly disagree 68% 67% 79% 75% 65% 72% 47% 67% 89%
D* D D DE
34 16 4 8 18 16 9 21 4
Don't know 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 7% 2%
* F
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



3. The average processing time for the Government of BC to process a general freedom of information request is 65 days. The legislated requirement is for requests to be
processed in 30 days. How important is it for the BC government to reduce its average processing time and meet its legislated requirements?

D E F

Metro Vancouver [North/Inter Male Female
Vancouver Island ior
A B

A B C
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 800 210 101 399 383 412 219 304 277
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 800 376 120 215 397 396 256 282 262
683 318 108 183 346 332 213 230 240
Top 2 Box (Net) 85% 84% 90% 85% 87% 84% 83% 82% 92%
* E
352 167 51 104 176 172 77 138 138
Very important 44% 44% 42% 48% 44% 43% 30% 49% 53%
* D D D
331 150 57 79 170 160 136 93 102
Somewhat important 41% 40% 48% 37% 43% 40% 53% 33% 39%
* EF
72 42 5 15 32 37 36 24 13
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 9% 11% 4% 7% 8% 9% 14% 8% 5%
* F
70 42 5 14 30 37 36 23 12
Not very important 9% 11% 4% 7% 8% 9% 14% 8% 4%
* F
1 1 1 2 * - 1 1
Not at all important * * 1% * * * - * *
*
45 16 7 17 18 26 7 28 9
Don't know 6% 4% 5% 8% 5% 7% 3% 10% 4%
* E DF
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



4. Some governments do not require a fee to file general information requests to public bodies. The BC provincial government currently charges a $10 application fee

for any general request. Should people be required to pay a fee to file a freedom of information request for information?
- -
D E F

Total Metro Vancouver |North/Inter Female
Vancouver i
A B

A B C
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 800 210 101 399 383 412 219 304 277
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 800 376 120 215 397 396 256 282 262
223 97 34 62 122 98 66 68 89
Yes 28% 26% 28% 29% 31% 25% 26% 24% 34%
*
454 229 61 124 211 240 147 174 134
No 57% 61% 51% 58% 53% 61% 57% 61% 51%
*
122 51 25 29 64 58 43 40 39
Don't know 15% 14% 21% 14% 16% 15% 17% 14% 15%
D*
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



5. Choose the statements that best reflect your knowledge of your access to information privacy rights.

Total Metro Vancouver |North/Inter Male Female
Vancouver Island ior
A B

D E F

A B C
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 800 210 101 399 383 412 219 304 277
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 800 376 120 215 397 396 256 282 262
374 172 67 101 175 196 97 151 126
| am aware of BC's Freedom of Information and Protection
of Privacy Act 47% 46% 55% 47% 44% 50% 38% 54% 48%
D* D
247 113 41 64 136 107 69 81 97
| am aware of BC's Information and Privacy Commissioner 31% 30% 34% 30% 34% 27% 27% 29% 37%
*
377 167 68 107 215 161 120 131 126
| am aware that | can request access to my personal
information and general information from public bodies 47% 44% 57% 50% 549% 41% 47% 46% 48%
E* E B
292 139 44 84 145 144 106 101 85
| am aware of the right to file a complaint relating to the
handlmg of my personal information 37% 37% 36% 39% 37% 36% 41% 36% 33%

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/1/),K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



